TABLED

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2022-167

ADOPTION OF THE 2022 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

Section 1. Municipal Budget of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth for the Fiscal Year 2022

BE IT RESOLVED, that the attached statements of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Borough of Bradley Beach Municipal Budget for the Calendar Year 2022; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the said Budget was approved for Introduction by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach on Tuesday, March 22, 2022, pursuant to Resolution 2022-91; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a Summary of said Budget was published in the News Records, The New Coaster on March 24, 2022 and The Asbury Park Press on March 25, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an Amended Summary of said Budget was published in the News Records, The New Coaster on June 9, 2022 and The Asbury Park Press on June 10, 2022.

Section 2. The Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach does hereby adopt the following as the Budget for the year 2022.

Seconded by Councilman and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT

Mr. Bonnell

Mr. Gubitosi

Mr. Sexsmith

Mr. Weber

Mayor Fox

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Budget Resolution was adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey on June 14, 2022 following a public hearing of citizens also held on June 14, 2022.

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the June 14, 2022 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk